
Stonewall Tell Elementary 
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                         3310 Stonewall Tell Rd. 

                           College Park, GA. 30349 

470-254-3500 

Fax 470-254-3504 

https://www.fultonschools.org/stonewalltelles 

WHO DO I CONTACT? 

Concern 1st Contact 2nd Contact 3rd Contact 

Assessment Teacher 

 

Curriculum Support Teacher 

Erika Tyson 

 

TysonE@Fultonschools.org  

 

 

Attendance Teacher 

Data Clerk 

Latwanae Dawson 

Dawsonl2@fultonschools.org 

Assistant Principal 

Gerard Latimore 

LatimoreG@Fultonschools.org 

Community Support 
Title I Parent Liaison 

 

School Counselor 

Anthony Dunn 

Dunna1@fultonschools.org 

 

School Social Worker 

Nikeisha McClendon 

mcclendon@fultonschools.org 

 

Conference Request Teacher 

Grade Level Administrator 

 

Kindergarten/PreK                     

Karriteshia Hooks 

Hooksk1@fultonschools.org 

 

First – Erika Tyson 

TysonE@Fultonschools.org 

 

Second – Erika Tyson 

Grade Level Administrator 

 

Third/Fourth – Mr. Gerard Latimore 

LatimoreG@Fultonschools.org 

 

Fifth- Ms. Erika Tyson 

TysonE@Fultonschools.org 

School Counselor 

Anthony Dunn 

Dunna1@fultonschools.org 

 

 

 

Continuous Achievement Curriculum Support Teacher Assistant Principal Principal 
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Erika Tyson 

TysonE@Fultonschools.org  

 

Gerard Latimore 

LatimoreG@Fultonschools.org 
Nikki R. Porter 

PorterN@fultonschools.org 

Curriculum 

Curriculum Support Teacher 

Erika Tyson 

TysonE@Fultonschools.org  

 

Literacy Coach K-2 

Amy Long 

longaa@fultonschools.org 

 
Literacy Coach 3-5 

Sadeka Gilliard 

Gillards@fultonschools.org 

 
Math Coach 

Thomas Gumes 

Gumes@fultonschools.org 

Assistant Principal 

Gerard Latimore 

LatimoreG@Fultonschools.org  

Device 
Universal Remote/IT Hotline 

(470-254-2300) 

METI 

Nicole Peete 

Peeten@fultonschools.org 

 

Device Coordinator 

Anthony Lanier 

LanierA@fultonschools.org 

 

Discipline Teacher 

Assistant Principal 

Gerard Latimore  
LatimoreG@Fultonschools.org 

 

                         Principal 
Nikki R. Porter 

PorterN@fultonschools.org 

Enrollment/Withdrawal 

Data Clerk 

Jeannette Wright 

WrightJ4@fultonschools.org 

School Counselor 

Anthony Dunn 

Dunna1@fultonschools.org  

Assistant Principal 

Gerard Latimore  
LatimoreG@Fultonschools.org 

Extended Day/Learning 

Coordinator 

Erika Tyson, CST 

TysonE@Fultonschools.org  

 

Assistant Principal 

Gerard Latimore  
LatimoreG@Fultonschools.org 

 

Grades Teacher 

             School Counselor 

Anthony Dunn 

Dunna1@fultonschools.org 

 

 

Grade Level Administrator 

 

Kindergarten/PreK                     

Karriteshia Hooks 

Hooksk1@fultonschools.org 

 

First – Ms. Erika Tyson 

TysonE@Fultonschools.org 

 

Second – Mr. Anthony Lanier 

LanierA@Fultonschools.org 
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Third/Fourth – Mr. Gerard Latimore 

LatimoreG@Fultonschools.org 

 

Fifth- Ms. Erika Tyson 

TysonE@Fultonschools.org 

 

Infinite Campus 

Parent Portal 

Title I Parent Liaison 

 

Data Clerk 

Latwanae Dawson 

Dawsonl2@fultonschools.org 

 

Assistant Principal 

Gerard Latimore 

LatimoreG@Fultonschools.org 

Media Center 
Media Paraprofessional 

 

METI 

Nicole Peete 

Peeten@fultonschools.org 

 

 

 

 

Microsoft Teams 

 

 

Teacher 

IT Hotline 

(470-254-2300) 

 

METI 

Dr. Selena McNeill 

mcneills@fultonschools.org 

 

Payments Teacher/Sponsor 

Bookkeeper 

Jeannette Wright 

wrightj4@fultonschools.org 

 

Principal 

Nikki R. Porter 

portern@fultonschools.org 

 

 

 

PBIS 

 

 

Teacher 

 

 

PBIS Coordinator 

Armando Badia 

Badiaa1@fultonschools.org  

 

 

 

Schedule 

Data Clerk 

Latwanae Dawson 

dawsonl2@fultonschools.org 

 

Curriculum Support Teacher 

Erika Tyson, CST 

TysonE@Fultonschools.org 

 

 

 

School Nutrition 

Cafeteria Manager 

Nicole Johnson 

JohnsonN@Fultonschools.org  

 

Area Manager 

Jocelyn Velasquez 

VelasquezJ@fultonschools.org 

Area Supervisor 

Manda Martin 

martinme@fultonschools.org 
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School Resource Police FCS Police 

Officer Wayne Chisholm 

chisolmw@fultonschools.or 

678-964-0801 

 

School Safety/COVID 

Assistant Principal 

Gerard Latimore 

LatimoreG@Fultonschools.org 

Principal 

Nikki R. Porter 

portern@fultonschools.org 

School Counselor 

Anthony Dunn 

Dunnaa@fultonschools.org 

Special Education 

Case Manager 

K-2 

Vacant 

 

Third Grade 

Carvil Phillips 

phillipsc@fultonschools.org  

 

Fourth Grade 

Vincent Botts 

botts@fultonschools.org  

 

Fifth Grade 

LaTonya Washington 

Washingtonl1@fultonschools.org  

 

SEC Department Chair 

 

Instructional Support Teacher 

Freda Abercrombie 

abercrombieF@fultonschools.org 

TAG 

 

TAG Lead Teacher/Advance 

Content 

Yolanda Banks 

banksyc@fultonschools.org 

 

Curriculum Support Teacher 

Erika Tyson 

TysonE@fultonschools.org 

 

Data Clerk 

Latwanae Dawson 

dawsonl2@fultonschools.org 

 

 

Textbooks 

Curriculum Support Teacher 

Erika Tyson 

TysonE@fultonschools.org 

 

Literacy Coach K-2 

Amy Long 

longaa@fultonschools.org 

 
Literacy Coach 3-5 

Sadeka Gilliard 

Gillards@Fultonschools.org 

 
Math Coach 

Thomas Gumes 
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Gumes@fultonschools.org 
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